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a = 8cm, b = 3cm

a,b 

a = 8cm, c = 2cm

ABEF ABCD DCEF

a (b + c) ab + ac

(a + b) ( c + d)

(a + b) (c + d) = ac + ad + bc + bd
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ABC 90B 222 BCABAC
22 BCABAC

5
22 125

* 5
*

 2

 3

 10

 13
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222 2)( bababa

a

b

a b

(a+b) a a

 b b
222)( babababa

222 2)( bababa

a,b

S.No   a   b   a2   b2   ab   2ab  a2+2ab+b2   (a+b)   (a+b)2   (a+b)2=a2+2ab+b2

a,b (a+b)2=a2+2ab+b2

(a+b)2=a2+2ab+b2
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(a b)2=a2 2ab+b2

a ABCD

b EBHI

a b GDCJ

a b

                             IFJH

ABCD = a2

EBHI = b2

GDCJ = ab

IFJH = ab 

AGFE

= GFAG
= 2)()()( bababa

AGFE ABCD IFJH

GDCJ EBHI 
222)( babababa

222 2)( bababa

a,b

a,b (a b)2=a2 2ab+b2

(a b)2=a2 2ab+b2

S.No   a   b   a2   b2   ab   2ab  a2 2ab+b2   (a b)   (a b)2   (a b)2=a2 2ab+b2
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)()(22 bababa

a ABCD 

b (b<a) AEFG

f, c

EBCF GFCD

(a+b) (a b)

(a + b) (a  b)

ABCD AEFG EBCF GFCD

  EBGD 

)()(22 bababa

G F

E

ba

bA

b2
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a,b

a,b 
22)()( bababa

22)()( bababa

R

B

R    B Zero pair

S.No   a   b   a2   b2   a+b   (a+b)2   a b   a2  b2   22)()( bababa
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5
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5
5
5



9

2888)44(21224
TH

  



10



11



12



13

4
1

3
2

12
2

3
2

4
1

 

3
1

4
2

3
2

5
1



14



15

 4.03.0

12.04.03.0  
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WPC

WPC

60
6

360

n n
360

WPC

n

00

1800

9003600

600600
600

600

600600

F

E
D

C

BA WPC
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B

AB D
AC E

ADEABC DE BCDE ||

AEDBAD ,, EC

EC
AE

DB
AD

S.No   AD    DB   AD:DB   AE   EC  AE:EC         AD : DB = AE : EC 
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hb r2

hb
rr

2r

r

r
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)
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X Y

1 x 1 ft WPC

1 x 1 WPC X, Y

Y X

X Y

X Y y = 2, x = 3

X, Y
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a = 5

b = 3

a = 5 b = 3 (a + b)

b = 3 a = 5
b + a

a + b = b + a 

a + b = 5 + 3 = 8

b + a = 3 + 5 = 8

a + b = b + a

a + b b + a
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cabcabcbacba 2222222)(

a = 10 cm, b = 6 cm, c = 4cm 20 x 20 cm2

a2, b2, c2 a  b, b  c, c  a

(a + b + c)

(a + b + c) = (a + b + c) (a + b + c)

   = (a + b + c)2. sq.units

a b
+2(a,b

+2 (b,c

+2(c,a

= cabcabcba 222222

)(2)( 22222 cabdbcadacabdcbadcba

222 )(,)(,)( cbacbacba

a       b        c    a2 + b2 + c2   2ab + 2bc + 2ca   (a+b+c)2   1 + 2    Remearks
        1          2         3

2      3 4

0      1 5
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4 x 3 = 12

3 x 4 = 12 

4 x 3 = 3 x 4 = 12  a x b = b x a

= 12 = 4 x 3

= 12 = 3 x 4

4  x 3 = 3 x 4

4 x 3 = 12

4 times 3

3 x 4 = 12

3 times 4
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A,B,C 0180CBA

ABC
A B C

A,B
C

0180CBA
ACB ACD

BAACD

CBA ,,

A B C CBA

A B C BA CB AC
   C    A    B 
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A4

A4
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WPC

a=3, b =4, c = 5

WPC

a + b a + b
a + b

c2

a2 + b2 c2  = a2 + b2

a = 3cm b = 4cm c = 5cm

a2 = 9 b2 = 16 c2 = 25

a2 + b2 = c2
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x
x

532 2 xx

123 2 xx

532 2 xx 123 2 xx 655 2 xx
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F + V = E + 2

(F) (E) (V)

F,E,V
F + V - E

F + V - E =2

F + V - E =2

F + V - E

     F + V - E = 2

2EVF

F E V

F E V
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A,B,C,D

D AB AB E

AED AD BC AE 

EECD 
EE CD EE CE

EE CD EE x EC
ABCD

D

A

C

B

A

D C

BE

E

D C

h

E1b
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2
1

2
1
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2
1

2
1

2
1
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2
1

= x

hba )(

= 

bah(
2
1

h = a, b

)(
2
1 bah

h = 
a, b

 

  
h

a

b b

a

h

 
h

a

b

h

b

a
ba
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2
1

212
1 dd

1d

22
1 d

1d 22
1 d

=

= x

21 2
1 dd

212
1 dd

2
1

212
1 dd
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ABC B

AB D D D

B,D

                               B

B,D

DE, BC

AE EC

AE, EC

S.No    AE   EC         AE = EC 
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AO, BO

ACB AOB

AOB ACBAOB 2
)(2 ereflexanglAOBADB

ACB ADB AOB ACB2AOB ADBAOB

AOB

< >

DC

A B

O
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hr 2

r l h 

7.37622 r

h r2 7.376
7
222 xx

r 

3
1

hr 2

3
1

hr 2

3
1
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r h

‘h’ r2

hr2
rh2

222 rrh
)(2 rhr

rh2
)(2 rhr
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A B,C,D

AB BC CD DA A B,C,D

A BAD C CDB
0180CA

0360DCBA
0360DBA C

03601800 DB
DB

A B C D CA DB CA DB

C A
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)42()332( 22 xxxx
2x x

12 xx
332 2 xx

422 xx

12 xx

?)523()572(
?)422()3522(

xxxx
xxxx

3cm

3cm

3cm

1cm

1cm

1cm
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i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

‘s’ 

S.No.

i)

ii)

iii)
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(i) (ii)

1)
2) ABC 

(i) 
3) AD BC ‘D’ 

4) DBC 
5) BC, 

6)

7)

S.No.    ar ( ABC)     ar ( DBC)        ar ( ABC) = ar ( DBC) 

 ar ( ABC) = ar ( DBC)

Note : 1)

a)

b)

c)
1
2

d)
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1)

2) ABCD 

(i) 

3) ABEF CD E, F

4) ABEF 

5) AB, 

6)
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7)

S.No.    ar ( gm ABCD)  ar ( gm ABEF)   ar (( gm ABCD) = ar( gm ABEF)  

ar ( gm ABCD)) = ar ( gm ABEF)

Note : 1)

a)

b)

c)
1
2

d)
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sheet.

i)

ABCD 

AC 

ABCD 

AC 

CDA ABC 

CDA A, C  D CDA C, A  B 

(ABCD) AB = CD BC = AD 

AC ABCD 

(i) AB = CD    (ii) BC = AD 

(ii) 

i)

ii)

iii)

iv) A C B D 

v) A C B D
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(iii)  180° 
(or)

i)

ii)

iii)

iv) A B B C C D A 

v) A B 

B, C (iii) C, D A, D 

vi) 180° 

A B 180°, B C 180°, C D 180°, D A 180°

(iv)

i)

ii)

iii) AC BD

iv)

v)

(v) AC BD ‘O’ 

i) ABCD OA 

OC O O A C 

ii) OB, OD 

iii) OA = OC OB = OD 

iv)

v) 90° 
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vi)

S.No.

1. AB = CD = BC = AD =

2. A B C D

3. AC = BD = – –

4. OA = OB = OC = OD =

5. AOB BOC COD DOA

ABCD 

i) AB = CD, BC = AD

ii) A C B D

iii) i A B 180 or ii B C 180 or( ) ( )( ) ( )

iii C D 180 iv D A 180( ) ( )

iv) AC BD

v) OA = OB OC = OD 

vi) ABC ADC

vii) AOD or BOA or COD or BOC( ) ( ) ( ) AC

BD
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i)

ii)

iii) 180°

iv)

v)

vi)

vii)

S.No.

1. AB = CD = BC = AD =

2. A B C D

3. AC = BD =

4. OA = OB = OC = OD =

5. AOB BOC COD DOA
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ABCD 

i) AB = CD, BC = AD

ii) A C B D

iii) A B 180 ; B C 180 ; C D 180 and D A 180

iv) AC BD

v) ABD CBD ADC ABC

vi) AC BD

vii) OC = OA OB = OD
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i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

v)

vi)

vii) ‘G’ 
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Ax2 + Bx + C 

1) x2 + 5x + 6

    2) x2 – x – 6

    3) 2x2 – 7x + 6

x2 + 5x + 6 x

x × 1 1 × 1

x + 2 x + 3

= (x + 2) (x + 3) –––– (1)

x2 + x + x + x + x + x + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1

= x2 + 5x + 6      –––– (2)

x2 + 5x + 6 = (x + 2) (x + 3) 
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x2 – x – 6, 2x2 – 7x + 6

1)

2)

3)
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A, B, C

x2 + 6 x+ 8 = 0 
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Step 1 : B ‘0’ ‘x’ A 

Step 2 : A B 0 C 

Step 3 : C C –

B –2, –4

Step 4 : –2, –4 (x + 2) (x + 4) 
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★

★

★
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1)

2) ABCD 

3) CD E 

ABE 

4) ABCD ABE 

5) ABE ABCD 

ABE ABCD 
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S.No.   ar ( ABE)       ar ( gm ABCD)      ar (
1
2
gm ABCD)    ar( ABE = 

1
2
gm ABCD)  

ar ( ABE) = 
1
2
 ar ( gm ABCD)
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Chart, Pen, Pencil, Scissor

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

v) ‘I’

S.No.
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 i)

ii)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)
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    S.No.

1. ABC AB = BC = AC = AB + BC = AB – BC =

BC + AC = BC – AC =
AC + AB = AC – AB =

2. PQR PQ = QR = PR = PQ + QR = PQ – QR =

QR + PR = QR – PR =
PR + PQ = PR – PQ =

3. M N O MN = NO = MO = MN + NO = MN – NO =

NO + MO = NO – MO =
MN + OM = MN – OM =

4. XYZ XY = YZ = ZX = XY + YZ = XY – YZ =

YZ + ZX = YZ – ZX =
ZX + XY = ZX – XY =

1)

2)
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1)

2) a × b 

b × c 

c × a 

3)

4) a × b = ab 

5) b × c = bc 

6) c × a = ca 

7) = 2 × ab + 2 × bc + 2 × ca = 2(ab + bc + ca)

a, b, c a, b, c 

a b c ab bc ca 2(ab + bc + ca)

        1 1 2 3 2 6 3 2(11) = 22

        2

        3

a, b, c = 2(ab + bc + ca) 

a = b = c

= 2[a . a + a . a + a . a] = 2[a2 + b2 + c2] = 2(3a2) = 6a2
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★ (3D) 

★ 21 r h
3

★ 2 2r hl

★

r 

★ 5r 5 2.236

★ 2 r

★
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= r 

= 2r

22 2r 2r 5r 5 r

2 2 31 1 2r h r 2r r
3 3 3

3 32 42 r r
3 3

(r) 34v = r
3

1. r = 7

2. r = 10.5

3. r = 14

★

★
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(Medial Triangle)

P, Q, R 

PQ, QR, RP AB, BC, AC

PQ PR QR
AB AC BC

PQR = 2 ABC 
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..........

3D-
3D 

★

★

F V E

1

2

3

5

 3D 

★ F + V = E + 2
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61.Line-RainbowActivity

A, B Rainbow 

P, Q, R, S, T A P 

B P A

B  Q, R, S, T 

PAB, QAB, RAB, SAB, TAB PB, QB, RB,

SB, TB 

PAB QAB RAB SAB TAB

PB < QB < RB < SB < TB

TB, TAB
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WPC 360° 

1) WPC 360° 

2)

360° 

3) 360°  (360°) 

4)
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1) l = 5 (b) = 4 (h) = 2

2)

3)

4)

5)

1)

2)

3)

= l × b × h 

= 5 × 4 × 2 

= 40 

= l × b × h = lbh 
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1)

ABC BEF 

2) BC EF 

3)
1 bh
2

BC

EF 

4) BC EF

5)

     EF 

= BC2 = EF2

ABC 

DEF 

ABC 

DEF 

2

2
BC

=
EF
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360° 

1)

2)

3) = 360°

4) 360° 

360°

360° 



79

tan

tan

htan
d

h tan d
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★ A B,A B,A B,B A

A, B A B,A B,A B,B A

A B

B – AB – A
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1 bh
2

ABC 

ABC 

BC D AD AD 

ADB, ABC BC = DC 

ADB, ADC 

ABD = 
1 bh
2

ADC = 
1 bh
2

ABD  = ADC  

1)
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2) ABC G GAB GBC GCA 

GAB 
1
3 ABC 

3)

4) 2 : 1 

ABC AD ABD = 
1 ABC
2




